680

March 31
—

"///

—

. 2663 ;
10) l:l‘:»Ilm‘: o eived alsliggi
h'l t\-l\\tt(achecl tabulatlon 5 otrermsrupply
{ns £he Department o H‘ ae & Bor-
8 ; ;
(Sctgx;‘g ewlfgrg?al. Bitumlnous as fol
re
10\\’1'%:: At T MasseyY
Rlchmond. va.:
Approx. 1
inous, via

coal Co., Inc., of

. Bitum-

t, pea and
Lesters
K sultant from e

;\lac}l{». ?\riiz:: Eagle Seam, Virﬁh:ty;

st?arrting at once and ending Ma

rﬂ‘il. 2

31, 1954. : Hob
. Mines, $4.28 Pe.r n.

g’i'ce)ilgsht Rate tO Detroit, $4.14 Per

T $4.45 Per

ight Rate to DeHoCo.,

on.
anteed B.THUL 14,340.
g;;g;s is subject to premium O
penalty to be determined upon
analysis of the Coal when received
and will be calculated on a propor-
tionate basis at the rate of 6¢ Per
ton per 100 BT.U. A tolerance of
100 B.T.U. plus or minus the guar-
antee will be allowed.
Price is subject tO adjustment for
changes in labor scale, benefits t0
labor, taxes and freight rates.
Lot No. 3.
The approval of your Honorable
‘Body is requested.
Respectfully submitted,
D. E. TROMBLY,
Secretary.

Fre
T

purchases and Supplies
March 31, 1953.

Hcnorable Common Council:

Gentlemen — We are listing below
for your approval price changes on
contracts. The original bids, the
terms of whieh were accepted, con-
tained provision for price escalation.
We have checked the price increases
and have fcund them to be correct as
submitted herewith:

Hazard Insulated Wire Works.

Item: No. 14 AWG Cable.

Effective: 7-1-52.

?ocunc_ghDate 11-27-51; File 1355:
-C; ermoplastic Sheath; F
8134(.;)0 to $203.78 M ft, il

-C; Lead Sheath; Fro
$226.78 M ft. Wodd’8,90 1o
Council Date 2-19-52;
i 52; File 1512 and
2-C; From $114.00 to $116.08
.'_3-C. From $130.00 to $131.62 M ﬂ:;
5-C; From $181.00 to $188.70 M It'
7-C: From $216.00 to $226.78 M ft,
1(7' Reels on File No, 1512— ¢
rom 50 to 30 at $12.00
50 at $4.00 ea.). nfrom @fiso
Respectfully submitted,
D. E. TROMBLY,
Secretary,

ByRCov.;ncllman Kronk:

esolved, That the Dept. of Pur-

;t&%tsles & Supplies be and is hereby
orized and directed to enter into

T e B =,
contract with the Tt
foll N

or firms for furnigy
ments mentioneq
equipment and s

kinds and at prlcélspﬁ“es in ?“to:ﬁl‘
going communicnt1onsstf°(i In gy Oupg,’

Yale Rubber Mfg ® fopy,
troit, Water Hose. > Clty "

Prairie States 0j] & v
Clt‘y of Detroit, Brake Flc'rense C

Standard Oil Co. 1pg uiq, 0,
Detroit Dutch Elm § 1““&\01
Buick Motor Dj Pray, ty o
lvn, p
store No. 1—City of etrg
uine Buick Parts,

Beecher Peck & A
fice Supply Co. In(}je“&,sii Se
per Stamp Corp.—qit 1
General Office Suppueys :
ance with list on file W'(ln
Purchases and SupplieS) 1th

Bostwick-Braun Co ~bl
troit, Lanterns and Globe tY of p,.

Artesian Machine & WeSl'd'
Housing Comm., Clotheg ng Co—

Great Lakes Electric § Vo
Tarnow Electric Supply oo rY 00,
Ryerson & Son Inc,_LightiO.. Jos, .
Pole Line Hardware. 18 Comm,

Nu-Way Popcorn
troit Popcornp Co., sﬁiziig?cw De-
corn Co.—Dept. Parks & Ren +0p=
Zoo Park Comm., Popcorn (gl'-' .
Salt Seasoning. » Oll ang

Jos. T. Ryerson & So
Public Works, Manhole I;teI}I)lsc T

Hansen Wholesale Lumber
Wallich Lumber Co.—Dept.
Works, Lumber.

Beecher Peck & Lewis—Treasurer,
Envelopes.

Jay . Electric .Co.—Dept. Water
Supply, Motor repairs and parts.

R. McGathen—Dept. Water Supply,
Pickling Waste.

A. T. Massey Coal Co. Inc.—Dept.
Water Supply and House of Corr,,
Bituminous Coal; and further

Resolved, That price changes on
contract with Hazard Insulated Wire
Works for cable, as listed in the fore-
going communication, pe and the
same are hereby approved.

Adopted as follows:

Yeas — Councilmen Beck, Connoh
Garlick, Kronk, Rogell, Smith, Vap
Antwerp, and the President—8

Nays—None.

T TER A

Recorder’s Court

Honorable Common Com}cll:
Gentlemen—I respectiuih
to your Honorable BodY the
duly impanelled
Court, in the matter
of land for opening 0
streets, Cabot and Trento,
gan to Southern rendered & Mare
favor of sald acquisition y
1953, which was con me
Court March 31st, 1953:
In accordance With °7"iicie
herewith transmit @ cer

W
ing 48 Der,

with © ep,

Co.,
Public




g ———

Siren 31 681 1954
| al verdict, and of the judgment | (more or lous, depending upon season's

Respectiully S S ce with spectficntl '
g BURKE MONl(‘OMF'gl\(;k ;:\"N {'ll“(?(‘. one bld (mly(;lvl::u‘)tl‘:-("(‘sll("/cl(.lll
lerk, quiries were f vl -t ;
Recel\-ed and placed on file. panies, Ofwarded to ning'com.

—_— It 1s recommended
eaffle : *nded tt

streets and Traflic submitted by Michigan I;gﬁd tll\}lculr‘l)tlg-'
March 19, 1953, nance Company be accepted, wherein
orable common Council: they agree to furnish “Cotarlithic"”
HoROM A en—It has become appar-|Paving Material at $8.25 per ton

Ge&t;: a traffic signal is needed at
ent mtersectlon of Dequindre and
theleck opposite the Long Manufac-
Hsli g company. The Long Manufac-
turlgg Ccompany requested that a sig-
tur laced here on a part time
nails to facilitate their operations.
our studies have indicated that a
signal located here would not unduly
nalize through traffic on Dequindre,
and jnasmuch as the Long Manufac-
+uring company is w1l_11ng to stand
the entire cost of the installation, it
is respectfully recommended that a
al be approved for the intersec-
tion of Dequindre and Halleck.
Respectiully submitted,
A. F. MALO, Director.
Councilman Smith:
Resolved, That the installation of
traffic signals at the intersection of
uindre and Halleck Aves. at the
Long Manufacturing Co. be and the
same is hereby approved in accord-
ance with the foregoing communica-

3
ES
o
3

tion.

Adopted as follows:

.~ yeas — Councilmen Beck, Connor,
. Garlick, Kronk, Rogell, Smith, Van
. Antwerp, and the President—S8.

- Nays—None.

~ pepartment of Street Railways

' 3 March 31, 1953.
ynorable Common Council:
Gentlemen—In response to our ad-
rertisements, proposals were received
shown on the attached tabulation.
aterial: Spicer Type Torque Con-
r Oil: Quantity: 15,000 Gallons;
‘Bidder: Sinclair Refining Com-
: Price: $0.32 Per Gallon; Total
Amt. of Purchase: $4,800.00; Number
of Companies Contacted: 14; Number
- of Bids Received: 2; Previous Price:
.32 Per Gallon; Months’ Require-
- ments: Three.

~ Remarks: Price is F.O.B. delivered.
- Delivery to be made in tank wagon
lots or drums.

~ The approval of your Honorable

"7 dy is requested.
- Bu: L. B. SMITH,
- Bupv, of Purchases and Supplies.

- Approved

,\’DLEO J. NOWICKI,

8 General Manager,

:4 Department of Street Rallways
= March 31, 1953.

- Honorable Common Couneil:

; veGenc)emen—In response to our ad-

Vertisement for proposals for furnish-
Ing this Department with 2500 Tons

F%t? vendor's plant.

¢ approval of your Ho

Body is requested. % SR
L. B. SMITH,

Supv. of Purchases and S
Approved: {ERYTE

LEO J. NOWICKI,
General Manager.

Department of Street Railways
March 31, 1953.
Honorable Common Council:

Gentlemen—In response to our ad-
vertisement for proposals for furnish-
ing this Department with Platform
?late Assemblies, for various coaches,
in accordance with specifications on
file in this office, one bid only was
received. Inquiries were forwarded to
five companies.

It is recommended that the bid,
submitted by Samuel Moore and
Company be accepted, wherein they
agree to furnish this material on the
following basis:

60—Platform Plate Assemblies—
Part No. 2-FA-102, at $41.74 each.

150—Maintenance Plates—Part No.
a-PL-490, at $15.61 each.

75—Piatform Plates—Part No. 2-
PL-8, at $15.61 each.

Prices are F.O.B. vendor’s plant.

The approval of your Honorable
Body is requested.

L. B. SMITH,

Supv. of Purchases and Supplies.

Approved:
LEO J. NOWICKI,
General Manager.

Department of Street Railways
March 31, 1953.

Honorakle Common Council:

Gentlemen—In response to our ad-
vertisement for proposals for furnish-
ing this Department with 9900 Brake
Blocks for various coaches, in ac-
cordance with specifications on file
in this office, eight bids were received
and opened March 24, 1953, as shown
on the attached tabulation. Inquiries
were forwarded to twenty companies.

It is recommended that the re-
spective low bids be accepted on the
following basis:

World Bestos:
3,000 Brake Blocks, BLMA 4227-D,

Ford, Diesel and Transit Coaches, at

0.83 each.
. 1,600 Brake Blocks, BLMA 4316-D,

Coaches, at $0.94 each.
Maic':écoo Brake Blocks, BLMA 4311-D,

Kk Coaches, at $1.34 each.
Maé%o Brake Blocks, BLMA 4331-D,




